
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
2  2  1   Eastern Kentucky 302  304  296       902  +38 
1  1  2   Jacksonville St. 301  301  301       903  +39 
3  3  3   Tennessee Tech  304  304  306       914  +50 
4  6  4   Belmont University 306  313  299       918  +54 

T6  T4  5   Morehead State 313  305  302       920  +56 
5  T4  6   Murray State  312  306  306       924  +60 

T6  7  7   Austin Peay State 313  311  318       942  +78 
9  9  8   SIU Edwardsville 329  318  322       969  +105 
8  8  9   Eastern Illinois 327  316  337       980  +116 

10  10  10   Tennessee State  339  341  361       1041  +177 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

4 1   Sofie Levin  Eastern Kentucky  76   73  68       217  +1   
3 2   Minta Yin  Murray State  74   74  70       218  +2   

T1 3   Whitney Robertson  Tennessee Tech  70   75  75       220  +4   
T1 4   Anna Magnusson  Morehead State  74   71  76       221  +5   
T6 T5   Emilie Simmons  Eastern Kentucky  74   77  74       225  +9   
T6 T5   Melania Bajo Geijo  Jacksonville St.  73   78  74       225  +9   
T11 7   Katie Story  Belmont University  79   74  73       226  +10   
5 8   Madalyn Everts  Tennessee Tech  76   74  78       228  +12   

T16 T9   Evin Edens  Belmont University  78   78  73       229  +13   
T8 T9   Abbi Stamper  Murray State  78   74  77       229  +13   
T23 T9   Maya Parsons  Jacksonville St.  85   73  71       229  +13   
T8 T9   Natalia Azcue  Jacksonville St.  78   74  77       229  +13   
T11 13   Becky Sharpe  Eastern Kentucky  77   76  77       230  +14   
T16 T14   Jeanette Petersen  Morehead State  78   78  75       231  +15   
T8 T14   Erin Gunnels  Jacksonville St.  76   76  79       231  +15   
T16 16   Jessica Cathey  Austin Peay State  77   79  76       232  +16   
T20 17   Morgan Kauffman  Austin Peay State  81   76  76       233  +17   
T20 T18   Rachel Welker  Eastern Kentucky  78   79  77       234  +18   
T23 T18   Megan Williamson  Tennessee Tech  81   77  76       234  +18   
T29 T20   Sydney Hudson  Belmont University  81   79  75       235  +19   
T23 T20   Ebba Gustafsson  Morehead State  81   77  77       235  +19   
T33 T22   Katie Rice  Morehead State  82   79  75       236  +20   
T11 T22   Mallory Sullivan  Belmont University  71   82  83       236  +20   
15 24   Angie Varona  Jacksonville St.  74   80  83       237  +21   

T16 T25   Chloe Wong  Eastern Illinois  80   76  82       238  +22   
T36 T25   Vanessa Bognot  Morehead State  80   82  76       238  +22   
T11 T25   Anna Gleixner  Eastern Kentucky  75   78  85       238  +22   
T36 T28   Jacklyn Van Meter  Murray State  81   81  77       239  +23   
T29 T28   Anna Cunningham  Tennessee Tech  82   78  79       239  +23   
T26 30   AnnaMichelle Moore  Austin Peay State  78   81  81       240  +24   
T33 T31   Molly Marcum  SIU Edwardsville  79   82  81       242  +26   
T33 T31   Madison Frerking  SIU Edwardsville  82   79  81       242  +26   
T20 T31   Morgan Gardner  Austin Peay State  82   75  85       242  +26   
T26 T31   Anne Bahr  Eastern Illinois  81   78  83       242  +26   
T29 T31   Moa Folke  Murray State  82   78  82       242  +26   
40 36   Megan Heath  Belmont University  78   87  78       243  +27   

T41 T37   Alison Gorman  SIU Edwardsville  87   79  79       245  +29   
46 T37   Lydia Triplett  Tennessee Tech  77   91  77       245  +29   

T26 39   Sophie Hillier  Murray State  79   80  87       246  +30   
T41 T40   Miranda Lidisky  SIU Edwardsville  88   78  81       247  +31   
T29 T40   Kelsey Schutt  Austin Peay State  77   83  87       247  +31   
39 42   Natalie Spicer  Tennessee State  77   86  87       250  +34   

T41 T43   Ashton Stair  SIU Edwardsville  81   85  86       252  +36   
T41 T43   Tiffany Wolf  Eastern Illinois  88   78  86       252  +36   

T36 45   Alex Pickens  Eastern Illinois  78   84  91       253  +37 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

47 46   Sarah Needleman  Tennessee State  91   79  88       258  +42   
T41 47   Kelly Merkel  Tennessee State  80   86  95       261  +45   
48 48   Annie Getzin  Eastern Illinois  88   90  86       264  +48   
49 49   Imani Stingley  Tennessee State  91   90  95       276  +60   
50 50   Laura Bremer  Tennessee State  93   97  91       281  +65   
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2015 Ohio Valley Conference Women's Golf Championship
RTJ at Hampton Cove

Owens Crossroads, AL 
2015 OVC Women's Championship 

Dates: Apr 20 - Apr 22 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Eastern Kentucky 302 304 296 902
1 Sofie Levin (1) 76 73 68 217

T5 Emilie Simmons (4) 74 77 74 225

13 Becky Sharpe (2) 77 76 77 230

T18 Rachel Welker (5) 78 79 77 234

T25 Anna Gleixner (3) 75 78 85 238

2 Jacksonville St. 301 301 301 903
T5 Melania Bajo Geijo (1) 73 78 74 225

T9 Maya Parsons (2) 85 73 71 229

T9 Natalia Azcue (5) 78 74 77 229

T14 Erin Gunnels (3) 76 76 79 231

24 Angie Varona (4) 74 80 83 237

3 Tennessee Tech 304 304 306 914
3 Whitney Robertson (1) 70 75 75 220

8 Madalyn Everts (5) 76 74 78 228

T18 Megan Williamson (2) 81 77 76 234

T28 Anna Cunningham (4) 82 78 79 239

T37 Lydia Triplett (3) 77 91 77 245

4 Belmont University 306 313 299 918
7 Katie Story (1) 79 74 73 226

T9 Evin Edens (2) 78 78 73 229

T20 Sydney Hudson (5) 81 79 75 235

T22 Mallory Sullivan (3) 71 82 83 236

36 Megan Heath (4) 78 87 78 243

5 Morehead State 313 305 302 920
4 Anna Magnusson (2) 74 71 76 221

T14 Jeanette Petersen (1) 78 78 75 231

T20 Ebba Gustafsson (5) 81 77 77 235

T22 Katie Rice (3) 82 79 75 236

T25 Vanessa Bognot (4) 80 82 76 238
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

6 Murray State 312 306 306 924
2 Minta Yin (3) 74 74 70 218

T9 Abbi Stamper (5) 78 74 77 229

T28 Jacklyn Van Meter (2) 81 81 77 239

T31 Moa Folke (1) 82 78 82 242

39 Sophie Hillier (4) 79 80 87 246

7 Austin Peay State 313 311 318 942
16 Jessica Cathey (1) 77 79 76 232

17 Morgan Kauffman (2) 81 76 76 233

30 AnnaMichelle Moore (4) 78 81 81 240

T31 Morgan Gardner (3) 82 75 85 242

T40 Kelsey Schutt (5) 77 83 87 247

8 SIU Edwardsville 329 318 322 969
T31 Madison Frerking (1) 82 79 81 242

T31 Molly Marcum (3) 79 82 81 242

T37 Alison Gorman (2) 87 79 79 245

T40 Miranda Lidisky (5) 88 78 81 247

T43 Ashton Stair (4) 81 85 86 252

9 Eastern Illinois 327 316 337 980
T25 Chloe Wong (5) 80 76 82 238

T31 Anne Bahr (3) 81 78 83 242

T43 Tiffany Wolf (2) 88 78 86 252

45 Alex Pickens (4) 78 84 91 253

48 Annie Getzin (1) 88 90 86 264

10 Tennessee State 339 341 361 1041
42 Natalie Spicer (3) 77 86 87 250

46 Sarah Needleman (2) 91 79 88 258

47 Kelly Merkel (1) 80 86 95 261

49 Imani Stingley (4) 91 90 95 276

50 Laura Bremer (5) 93 97 91 281

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2015, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Par 3 Scoring
M. Everts Tenn. Tech 3.00 E 
M. Parsons J'ville St 3.08 +1 
S. Hudson Belmont 3.08 +1 
A. Varona J'ville St 3.17 +2 
A. Magnusson Morehead 3.17 +2 
M. Williamson Tenn. Tech 3.17 +2 
M. Yin Murray St. 3.17 +2 
S. Levin E Kentucky 3.17 +2 
M. Bajo Geijo J'ville St 3.17 +2 
E. Edens Belmont 3.25 +3 
W. Robertson Tenn. Tech 3.25 +3 
M. Kauffman Aust. Peay 3.25 +3 
E. Gunnels J'ville St 3.25 +3 
B. Sharpe E Kentucky 3.25 +3 
R. Welker E Kentucky 3.25 +3 
J. Cathey Aust. Peay 3.33 +4 
S. Hillier Murray St. 3.33 +4 
E. Simmons E Kentucky 3.33 +4 
M. Sullivan Belmont 3.33 +4 
A. Stamper Murray St. 3.33 +4 
A. Gleixner E Kentucky 3.33 +4 
M. Folke Murray St. 3.33 +4 

Par 4 Scoring
M. Yin Murray St. 4.00 E 
S. Levin E Kentucky 4.03 +1 
W. Robertson Tenn. Tech 4.10 +3 
K. Story Belmont 4.10 +3 
E. Simmons E Kentucky 4.10 +3 
A. Stamper Murray St. 4.10 +3 
A. Magnusson Morehead 4.13 +4 
J. Petersen Morehead 4.13 +4 
M. Bajo Geijo J'ville St 4.17 +5 
N. Azcue J'ville St 4.20 +6 
E. Gunnels J'ville St 4.27 +8 
M. Kauffman Aust. Peay 4.27 +8 
E. Gustafsson Morehead 4.30 +9 
S. Hudson Belmont 4.30 +9 
M. Everts Tenn. Tech 4.30 +9 
J. Cathey Aust. Peay 4.33 +10 
K. Rice Morehead 4.37 +11 
E. Edens Belmont 4.37 +11 
M. Williamson Tenn. Tech 4.37 +11 
M. Marcum SIU Edward 4.40 +12 
A. Varona J'ville St 4.40 +12 
V. Bognot Morehead 4.40 +12 

Par 5 Scoring
W. Robertson Tenn. Tech 4.83 -2 
M. Parsons J'ville St 4.83 -2 
S. Levin E Kentucky 4.83 -2 
B. Sharpe E Kentucky 4.92 -1 
E. Edens Belmont 4.92 -1 
N. Azcue J'ville St 4.92 -1 
A. Magnusson Morehead 4.92 -1 
A. Cunningham Tenn. Tech 5.00 E 
M. Yin Murray St. 5.00 E 
K. Story Belmont 5.08 +1 
M. Sullivan Belmont 5.08 +1 
J. Van Meter Murray St. 5.17 +2 
J. Cathey Aust. Peay 5.17 +2 
A. Moore Aust. Peay 5.17 +2 
R. Welker E Kentucky 5.17 +2 
E. Simmons E Kentucky 5.17 +2 
M. Bajo Geijo J'ville St 5.17 +2 
A. Bahr E Illinois 5.17 +2 
M. Heath Belmont 5.25 +3 
C. Wong E Illinois 5.25 +3 
K. Schutt Aust. Peay 5.25 +3 
M. Frerking SIU Edward 5.25 +3 

Eagles 
K. Story Belmont 1

Birdies 
W. Robertson Tenn. Tech 10
S. Levin E Kentucky 10
M. Yin Murray St. 9
N. Azcue J'ville St 7
E. Simmons E Kentucky 7
A. Bahr E Illinois 7
M. Everts Tenn. Tech 6
A. Cunningham Tenn. Tech 6
M. Folke Murray St. 6
K. Story Belmont 6
M. Bajo Geijo J'ville St 6
M. Lidisky SIU Edward 5
R. Welker E Kentucky 5
A. Stamper Murray St. 5
M. Kauffman Aust. Peay 5
A. Pickens E Illinois 5
J. Van Meter Murray St. 5
J. Cathey Aust. Peay 5
A. Magnusson Morehead 5
M. Parsons J'ville St 5
B. Sharpe E Kentucky 4
V. Bognot Morehead 4

Pars 
A. Magnusson Morehead 41
J. Petersen Morehead 40
E. Edens Belmont 39
M. Parsons J'ville St 37
E. Gunnels J'ville St 36
E. Simmons E Kentucky 35
A. Stamper Murray St. 35
B. Sharpe E Kentucky 35
M. Yin Murray St. 35
E. Gustafsson Morehead 35
M. Bajo Geijo J'ville St 34
S. Levin E Kentucky 34
M. Everts Tenn. Tech 34
M. Sullivan Belmont 34
W. Robertson Tenn. Tech 33
M. Williamson Tenn. Tech 33
J. Cathey Aust. Peay 33
K. Story Belmont 32
S. Hudson Belmont 32
M. Gardner Aust. Peay 31
S. Hillier Murray St. 31
M. Kauffman Aust. Peay 31
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2015 OVC Women's Championship 79.74 50

2 2015 OVC Women's Championship 79.48 50

3 2015 OVC Women's Championship 80.02 50

 

Total Average Scores
2015 OVC Women's Championship 79.75 150

 

RTJ Golf Trl at Hampton Cove: 2015 OVC Women's Championship
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 347     2 26 14 5 3 

2 4 330     3 27 16 4   

3 5 452     10 26 13   1 

4 3 165     4 20 25 1   

5 4 273     10 23 15 2   

6 4 354     3 29 13 3 2 

7 4 387     2 21 18 7 2 

8 3 158     4 29 15 2   

9 5 444     7 30 11 2   

10 4 371     3 26 15 6   

11 3 158     4 31 10 3 2 

12 4 347     4 27 16 3   

13 4 336     6 30 10 3 1 

14 4 342     1 26 15 6 2 

15 5 520     3 23 17 4 3 

16 3 161     4 25 14 5 2 

17 5 541     4 20 18 5 3 

18 4 364       23 24 3   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 4 387 +0.74 

17 5 541 +0.66 

15 5 520 +0.64 

14 4 342 +0.64 

1 4 347 +0.62 

18 4 364 +0.60 

16 3 161 +0.52 

10 4 371 +0.48 

4 3 165 +0.46 

6 4 354 +0.44 

2 4 330 +0.42 

11 3 158 +0.38 

12 4 347 +0.36 

8 3 158 +0.30 

13 4 336 +0.26 

5 4 273 +0.18 

9 5 444 +0.16 

3 5 452 +0.16 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7404&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7404&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7404&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7404&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7404&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7404&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7404&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7404&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7404&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7404&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7404&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7404&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7404&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7404&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7404&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7404&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7404&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 4 387 +0.78 

14 4 342 +0.64 

17 5 541 +0.60 

16 3 161 +0.58 

4 3 165 +0.54 

18 4 364 +0.54 

8 3 158 +0.52 

1 4 347 +0.46 

2 4 330 +0.44 

10 4 371 +0.40 

12 4 347 +0.38 

6 4 354 +0.36 

15 5 520 +0.36 

9 5 444 +0.30 

13 4 336 +0.26 

3 5 452 +0.24 

5 4 273 +0.18 

11 3 158 +0.16 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

16 3 161 +0.94 

13 4 336 +0.84 

17 5 541 +0.82 

7 4 387 +0.58 

10 4 371 +0.54 

18 4 364 +0.42 

8 3 158 +0.38 

1 4 347 +0.38 

15 5 520 +0.32 

12 4 347 +0.32 

4 3 165 +0.32 

11 3 158 +0.30 

5 4 273 +0.28 

3 5 452 +0.26 

14 4 342 +0.24 

6 4 354 +0.22 

2 4 330 +0.20 

9 5 444 +0.12 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 4 387 +0.74 

17 5 541 +0.66 

15 5 520 +0.64 

14 4 342 +0.64 

1 4 347 +0.62 

18 4 364 +0.60 

16 3 161 +0.52 

10 4 371 +0.48 

4 3 165 +0.46 

6 4 354 +0.44 

2 4 330 +0.42 

11 3 158 +0.38 

12 4 347 +0.36 

8 3 158 +0.30 

13 4 336 +0.26 

5 4 273 +0.18 

3 5 452 +0.16 

9 5 444 +0.16 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 347     8 83 41 14 4 

2 4 330     10 92 38 8 2 

3 5 452     25 84 31 6 4 

4 3 165     5 78 65 1 1 

5 4 273     20 84 40 6   

6 4 354     18 80 40 7 5 

7 4 387     7 63 53 23 4 

8 3 158     9 82 50 8 1 

9 5 444   1 18 86 41 4   

10 4 371     6 85 42 16 1 

11 3 158     13 97 29 8 3 

12 4 347     9 88 46 6 1 

13 4 336     12 78 45 10 5 

14 4 342     7 80 47 12 4 

15 5 520     10 84 40 13 3 

16 3 161     8 74 42 15 11 

17 5 541     7 70 49 16 8 

18 4 364     9 67 63 10 1 
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http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7404&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7404&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7404&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7404&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7404&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7404&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7404&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7404&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7404&hole=9&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7404&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7404&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7404&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7404&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7404&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7404&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7404&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7404&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7404&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://www.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=7404&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1

